April, 2023
Dear Customers
Tomishiro Bussan Co., Ltd.
3684 Madokoro, Oita, Oita 870-0268
TEL: 097-592-6688
FAX: 097-592-6699

Notice of Golden Week Holidays

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your continued patronage of
our company. Also, we would like to take this opportunity to inform you that our office
will be closed during the Golden Week holidays as follows.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and thank you for your
understanding.

Sincerely yours

The following is our business schedule during the Golden Week holidays.

1. Schedule of Golden Week holidays
Friday, April 28" : Open until 12:00
Saturday, April 29" : Closed
Sunday, April 30" : Closed
Monday, May 1* : Open regular business hours
Tuesday, May 2™ : Open for regular business
Wednesday, May 3™ : Closed
Thursday, May 4™ : Closed
Friday, May 5" : Closed
Saturday, May 6™ : Open until 12:00
Sunday, May 7™ : Closed
Monday, May 8" : Open for regular business

2. Ordering information
Friday, April 28th and Tuesday, May 2nd : until 12:00 p.m.
We will be open for business from Monday, May 8th.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your
understanding.



